London Bus Museum free heritage service
Sunday 8th June 2025 LONDON
Route 418 Timetable - towards Kingston

MUSEUM
Running Number LH18 LH51 LH2 LH19 LH16 LH21 LH22 LH12 LH24 LH6 LH9 LH7 LH25 LH1 LH17 LH3 LH10 LH4 LH5 LH23 LH14 [H44 [H16 LH51 LH8 LH31 LH21 LH24 [LH18 LH2 LH42 LH17 LH19 LH43 [LH22 [LH21

481
Bookham Station 09:50 10:10 10:50 11:10  11:15  11:20  11:30 11:40 11:50 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:40  12:50  13:00 13:10  13:15  13:20
Great Bookham, The Anchor 09:57 10:17 10:57 11:17 1122 11:27  11:37  11:47 1157 12:07 12:17 12:27 12:47 12:57  13:07 13117 1322 1327
Leatherhead, site of LT Garage e 09:45 e 10:05 e . e 10:25 e . e . e 11:05 11:15 11:25 11:30 11:35 11145 11:65 12:05 12:15 e 12:20  12:25 12:30 12:35 . 12:55  13:05 13:15 . 13:25 13:30  13:35
Leatherhead, North Street e 09:47 e 10:07 e . e 10:27 e . e . e 11:.07 11:17 11:27 11:82 11:37 11147 1157 12:07 12:17 e 12:22 12:27  12:32  12:37 . 12:57  13:07  13:17 . 13:27  13:32  13:37
Leatherhead Station e 09:49 e 10:09 e . e 10:29 e . e . e 11:09 11:19 11:29 11:34 11:39 11149 11:59 12:09 12:19 e 12:24  12:29  12:34  12:39 . 12:59  13:09  13:19 . 13:29 13:34  13:39
Ashtead Pond e 09:56 e 10:16 e . e 10:36 e . e . e 11:16  11:26  11:36  11:41 11146 11:56  12:06 12:16  12:26 e 12:31  12:36 | 12:36 . 13:06 13:16 13:26 . 13:36  13:41 1346
Ashtead The Street e 09:59 e 10:19 e . e 10:39 e . e . e 11:19  11:29  11:39  11:44 11149 11:59  12:09 12119 12:29 e 12:34  12:39  12:44 1249 . 13:09 1319 13:29 . 13:39 13:44 1349
Epsom Hospital e 10:04 e 10:24 e . e 10:44 e . e . e 11:24 11:34 11:44 11:49  11:54  12:04 12:14  12:24  12:34 e 12:39  12:44 12:49 1254 . 13:14  13:24  13:34 . 13:44 13:49 13:54
Epsom, Clock Tower Stop A arrive 10:08 10:28 e 10:48 11:28 11:38  11:48 11:53 11:58 12:08 12:18 12:28 12:38 12:43  12:48 12:53 12:58 e 13:18 13:28 13:38 13:48 13:53 13:58 e
Epsom, Clock Tower Stop A depart 10:08  10:10 10:20 10:30 10:35 10:40 10:50 10:55 11:05 11:15 11:30 11:40 11:50 11:55 . 12:10  12:20  12:30 . 12:40 12:45 12:50 . e 13:00 13:20 13:30 e e . . 14:00
Ewell, Hollymoor Lane 1016 10:18  10:28  10:38  10:43 10:48 10:53 10:58 11:03 11:08 11:13 11:23 11:28 11:38 11:48 11:58 12:03 . 12:18  12:28  12:38 . 12:48  12:53  12:58 . e 13:08 13:28 13:38 e 13:53 e . . 14:08
West Ewell, Hook Road 10120 10:22 10:32  10:42  10:47 10:52  10:57  11:02 11:07 11:12 1117 1127 11:32 11:42 11:52 12:02  12:07 . 12:22 12:32 12:42 . 12:52 12:57  13:02 . e 13:12  13:32  13:42 e 13:57 e . . 14:12
West Ewell, Ruxley Lane 10:28  10:30  10:40 10:50 10:55  11:00 11:05 11:10 11:15 11:20 11:25 11:35 11:40 11:50 12:00 12:10 12:15 . 12:30  12:40  12:50 . 13:00 13:05 13:10 . e 13:20  13:40 13:50 e 14:05 e . . 14:20
Tolworth Station Stop A 10:33  10:35 10145 1055 11:00 11:05 11:10 11:15 11:20 11:25 11:30 11:40 11:45 11:55 12:05 12:15  12:20 . 12:35 12:45 12:55 . 13:05 13:10 13:15 . e 13:25 1345 1355 e 14:10 e . . 14:25
Tolworth, King Charles Road 10:38 . 10:50  11:00 11:.05 . 11:15  11:20 11:25  11:30 11:835 11:45 11:50 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:25 . 12:40 12:50  13:00 . 13:10 . 13:20 . e 13:30 13:50 14:00 e 14:15
Surbiton Hill Road, Hollyfield School 10:46 . 10:58  11:08 11:13 . 11:23  11:28  11:33 11:38 11:43 11:53 11:58 12:08 12:18 12:28  12:33 . 12:48  12:58 13:08 . 13:18 . 13:28 . e 13:38 13:58 14:08 e 14:23
Kingston, Eden Street Stop E3 10:54 . 11:06 11:16 11:21 . 11:31  11:36  11:41  11:46  11:51  12:01  12:06 12:16 12:26  12:36  12:41 . 12:56  13:06  13:16 . 13:26 . 13:36 . e 13:46 14:.06 14:16 e 14:31
Kingston, Cromwell Road Bus Stn Stop A2 10:58 e 11:10 11:20 11:25 e 11:35 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:10 12:20 12:30 12:40 1245 e 13:00 13:10 13:20 e 13:30 e 13:40 e 13:50 14:10 14:20 14:35
Running Number LH12 LH44 LH7 LH6 LH10 LH1 LH31 LH41 LH4 LH51 LH23 LH42 LH22 LH7 LH9 LH43 LH5 LH25 LH44 LH8 LH3 LH6 LH21 LH12 LH18 LH41 LH14 LH2 LH16 LH1 LH24 LH4 LH42 LH43 LH7 LH41 LH12
481

Bookham Station 13:30 13:40 13:50 e . 14:10 . 14:20 . 14:25 . 14:35 . e 14:50  15:00 . 15:10  15:20 e 15:30 e 15:45 e . 15:55  16:00 e 16:10 e 16:20 e 16:30 16:40 . 17:30  17:50
Great Bookham, The Anchor 13:37 13:47 1357 e . 14:17 . 14:27 . 14:32 . 14:42 . e 14:57  15:07 . 15:17  15:27 e 15:37 e 15:52 e . 16:02  16:07 e 16:17 e 16:27 e 16:37 16:47 . 17:37  17:54
Leatherhead, site of LT Garage 13:45 1355 14:.05 e . 14:25 14:30  14:35 . 14:40 . 14:50 . e 15:05 15:15 15:20 15:25 15:35 e 15:45 e 16:00 e . 16:10 16:15 e 16:25 e 16:35 e 16:45 16:55 . 17:45  18:00
Leatherhead, North Street 13:47 13:57  14:.07 e . 14:27  14:32  14:37 . 14:42 . 14:52 . e 15:07 15:17 15:22 16127  15:37 e 15:47 e 16:02 e . 1612 16:17 e 16:27 e 16:37 e 16:47 16:57 . 17:47  18:02
Leatherhead Station 13:49 13:59  14:.09 e . 14:29  14:34  14:39 . 14:44 . 14:54 . e 15:09 15:19 15:24 15:29  15:39 e 15:49 e 16:04 e . 16:14  16:19 e 16:29 e 16:39 e 16:49 16:59 . 17:49  18:04
Ashtead Pond 13:56  14:.06 14:16 e . 14:36 | 14:46 . 14:51 . 15:01 . e 15:16 15:26  15:31 15:36  15:46 e 15:56 e 16:11 16:16 16:16 16:21  16:26 e 16:36 e 16:46 e 16:56  17:06 . 17:56  18:11
Ashtead The Street 13:59 14:.09 1419 e . 14:39  14:144 1449 . 14:54 . 15:04 . e 15:19  15:29 15:34 15:39  15:49 e 15:59 e 16:14 16:19 16:19 16:24  16:29 e 16:39 e 16:49 e 16:59 17:09 . 17:59  18:14
Epsom Hospital 14:04 14:14 14:24 e . 14:44  14:149 14:54 . 14:59 . 15:09 . e 15:24 15:34 15:39 15144 1554 e 16:04 e 16:19 16:24 16:24 16:29 16:34 e 16:44 e 16:54 e 17:.04 17:14 . 18:04 18:19
Epsom, Clock Tower Stop A arrive 14:08 14:18 14:28 e e 14:48 14:53 14:58 15:03 15:13 15:28 15:38 15:43 15:48 15:58 16:08 16:23 16:28 16:28 16:33  16:38 . 16:48 . 16:58 e 17:08 17:18 e 18:08 18:23
Epsom, Clock Tower Stop A depart 14:10 e 14:30  14:40  14:50 e 15:00 15:05 15:20 15:30 15:43  15:50 e 16:00 16:10 e 16:30 e 16:40 e 16:50 e 17:00 e 17:20 e 18:25
Ewell, Hollymoor Lane 14:18 e . 14:38  14:48  14:58 . e 15:08 15:13 1518 e 15:28 15:33 15:38 e 15:51 1558 . 16:08 16:18 16:28 . e 16:38 e . 16:48 . 16:58 . 17:08 . e 17:28 . 18:32
West Ewell, Hook Road 14:22 e . 14:42  14:52  15:02 . e 15112 15:117  15:22 e 15:32  15:37 15:42 e 15:55  16:02 . 16:12  16:22  16:32 . e 16:42 e . 16:52 . 17:02 . 17:12 . e 17:32 . 18:36
West Ewell, Ruxley Lane 14:30 e . 14:50 15:00 15:10 . e 15:20 15:25 15:30 e 15:40 1545 15:50 e 16:03 16:10 . 16:20 16:30 16:40 . e 16:50 e . 17:00 . 17:10 . 17:20 . e 17:40 . 18:42
Tolworth Station Stop A 14:35 e . 14:55 15:05 15:15 . e 15:25 15:30 15:35 e 15:45 1550 15:55 e 16:08 16:15 . 16:25 16:35 16:45 . e 16:55 e . 17:05 . 17:15 . 17:25 . e 17:45 . 18:47
Tolworth, King Charles Road 14:40 e . 15:00 15:10 15:20 . e 15:30 e 15:40 e 15:50 15:55  16:00 e 16:13  16:20 . 16:30 16:40 16:50 . e 17:00 e . 17:10 . 17:20 . 17:30 . e 17:50 . 18:51
Surbiton Hill Road, Hollyfield School 14:48 e . 15:08 15:18 15:28 . e 15:38 e 15:48 e 15:58 16:03 16:08 e 16:21  16:28 . 16:38 16:48 16:58 . e 17:08 e . 17:18 . 17:28 . 17:38 . e 17:58 . 18:57
Kingston, Eden Street Stop E3 14:56 e . 15:16  15:26  15:36 . e 15:46 e 15:56 e 16:06 16:11 16:16 e 16:29 16:36 . 16:46  16:56  17:06 . e 17:16 e . 17:26 . 17:36 . 17:46 . e 18:06 . 19:04
Kingston, Cromwell Road Bus Stn Stop A2 15:00 e 15:20 15:30  15:40 e 15:50 16:00 16:10 16:15 16:20 16:33  16:40 e 16:50 17:00 17:10 e 17:20 e 17:30 e 17:40 e 17:50 e 18:10 e 19:08

NOTE — This timetable is published as a guide to the general pattern of service. Whilst every effort will be made
to keep to the timetable, the London Bus Preservation Trust Ltd. will not be held responsible for any loss,
v.2 3/6/25 damage or inconvenience caused by reason of any operating failure, within or beyond our control.




